



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,  
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 606**

January 31, 2014 – Offered by Representative THIESFELDT.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 1, line 5: delete “For” and substitute “For Except as provided in par.  
3 (jm), for”.

4 **2.** Page 1, line 5: delete “200 100” and substitute “200”.

5 **3.** Page 1, line 6: delete “400 200” and substitute “400”.

6 **4.** Page 1, line 7: after that line insert:

7 “**SECTION 1m.** 8.10 (3) (jm) of the statutes is created to read:

8 8.10 **(3)** (jm) For city offices in 2nd and 3rd class cities, not less than 100 nor  
9 more than 200 electors for alderpersons who are not elected from aldermanic  
10 districts.”.

11 (END)